

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7384/2022

Taranjeet Soni S/o Shri Gurmail Singh,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6633/2022

Lalit Malik Son Of Shri Mahipal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hem Singh
Mr. S.S. Dahiya

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

15/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to argue these matters.

List these matters on 20.04.2026.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J