

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7384/2022
URN: CRLMP / 12620U / 2022

Taranjeet Soni S/o Shri Gurmail Singh,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6633/2022
URN: CRLMP / 11338U / 2022

Lalit Malik Son Of Shri Mahipal,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hem Singh Rathore Mr. S.S. Dahiya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA Mr. Chandi Charan Ratnu Mr. Mohammad Moshin Qureshi Mr. Anand Singh Palawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

30/06/2026

Arguments were heard and the matters were reserved.

Due to paucity of time, the order/judgment could not be prepared, hence, the matters are released for fresh arguments.

List before regular Bench as per roster.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J